

**In the
Supreme Court of the United States**

ALASKA,

Petitioner,

v.

SEAN WRIGHT,

Respondent.

**On Petition for a Writ of Certiorari
to the U.S. Court of Appeals
for the Ninth Circuit**

BRIEF IN OPPOSITION

RICH CURTNER
DANIEL POULSON
Federal Public Defender
425 G. Street #800
Anchorage, AK 99501

STUART BANNER
Counsel of Record
UCLA School of Law
Supreme Court Clinic
405 Hilgard Ave.
Los Angeles, CA 90095
(310) 206-8506
banner@law.ucla.edu

TABLE OF CONTENTS

QUESTION PRESENTED i
TABLE OF AUTHORITIESiii
STATEMENT..... 1
REASONS FOR DENYING THE PETITION 3
I. This case is a very poor vehicle for ad-
dressing the Question Presented. 3
II. The Courts of Appeals are not in conflict. 6
III. The decision below is not contrary to any
decisions of this Court. 9
IV. This issue arises very rarely. 11
CONCLUSION 13

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

CASES

<i>14 Penn Plaza LLC v. Pyett</i> , 556 U.S. 247 (2009)	5
<i>Allen v. Oregon</i> , 153 F.3d 1046 (9th Cir. 1998)	9
<i>Bonser v. District Attorney</i> , 659 F. Appx. 126 (3d Cir. 2016)	8
<i>Contreras v. Schiltgen</i> , 122 F.3d 30 (9th Cir. 1997)	9
<i>Hautzenroeder v. Dewine</i> , 887 F.3d 737 (6th Cir. 2018)	7, 8
<i>Lackawanna Cty. Dist. Attorney v. Coss</i> , 532 U.S. 394 (2001)	9, 10
<i>Maleng v. Cook</i> , 490 U.S. 488 (1989) (per curiam)	9, 10
<i>Piasecki v. Court of Common Pleas</i> , 917 F.3d 161 (3d Cir. 2019), cert. denied, 140 S. Ct. 482 (2019)	5, 6, 7, 8
<i>Resendiz v. Kovensky</i> , 416 F.3d 952 (9th Cir. 2005)	9
<i>Stanbridge v. Scott</i> , 791 F.3d 715 (7th Cir. 2015)	7, 8
<i>Zichko v. Idaho</i> , 247 F.3d 1015 (9th Cir. 2001)	8, 9

STATUTES

28 U.S.C. § 2244(d)	11
28 U.S.C. § 2254	passim
28 U.S.C. § 2255	10
